

Declaration of Conformity



1. Product description

Stereo Internet Radio

2. Name and address of manufacturer

Sharp Consumer Electronics Poland sp. z o.o. Ostaszewo 57B, 87-148 Łysomice, Poland

3. This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.

4. Object of the declaration

SHARP DR-1470 PRO (BK), DR-1470 PRO (BR),

DR-

I470 PRO (WH), DR-I470 PRO (GR)

5. The object of the declaration described above is in conformity with the relevant Union harmonisation legislation:

RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU and its amendment 2015/863(EU)

RED Directive 2014/53/EU ErP Directive 2009/125/EU

6. References to the relevant harmonized standards used or references to other technical specifications in relation to which conformity is declared:

EN 55032: 2015 /A11:2020 EN 55035: 2017 /A11:2020

EN 61000-3-2: 2014 EN 61000-3-3: 2013

Draft EN 301 489-1 V2.2.0 (2017-03) Draft EN 301 489-17 V3.2.0 (2017-03) Draft EN 303 345 V1.1.7 (2017-03) Draft EN 300 328 V2.1.1 (2016-11)

EN 62479:2010 FN 50564:2011

Commission Regulation EC 1275/2008+(EC 801/2013)

(EC) No. 1907/2006

EN 62368-1:2014+A11:2017

7. The notified body

name

number -

performed -

the description of intervention - and issued the certificate: -

8. Accessories and components, including software, which allow the radio equipment to operate as intended and covered by the EU declaration of conformity based on delegated act decision (later)

Accessoried withoud RED relevance of Directive 2014/53/EU:

9. Additional information:

Signed for and on behalf of the authorized representative:

Sharp Consumer Electronics Poland sp. z o.o. Ostaszewo 57B, 87-148 Łysomice, Poland

Place and date of issue: Ostaszewo, 04.01.2021

Name: Kamil Gorczyca

Function: Certification Specialist

Sharp Consumer Electronics Foland sp. z o.o.
Ostaszewo 578 87-148 Focala Lysonice

Signature: NIP 879-24-1-113 REGON 340166160

(9)